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1 GCRP Member Names and Contact Information

Secretary (TSO)

Arlene Chawke

EirGrid

gridcode@eirgrid.com

Chairperson

Miriam Ryan

EirGrid

gridcode®@eirgrid.com

Gill Nolan

EirGrid

gridcode@eirgrid.com

TAO Thomas Germaine Jessica Hutton ESB Networks jessica.hutton@esb.ie
DSO Tony Hearne ESB Networks tony.hearne@esb.ie John Whelan ESB Networks john.whelan2@esb.ie
TSO Michael Coone EirGrid gridcode®eirgrid.com Paraic Kelly EirGrid gridcode®eirgrid.com
TSO Melissa Dunne EirGrid gridcode@eirgrid.com
CCGT Mark Lucas Bord Gais mark.lucas@bordgais.ie Oliver Caherty Bord Gais OCaherty@bordgais.ie
Thermal Generators (1) Jennifer Geraghty SSE jennifer.geraghty@sse.com
Thermal Generators (2) Michael Bord na Mona Michael.McCormack@bnm.ie

McCormack

Membership of the GCRP 2024-25 | 09/09/2025

Page 4



mailto:gridcode@eirgrid.com
mailto:gridcode@eirgrid.com
mailto:gridcode@eirgrid.com
mailto:jessica.hutton@esb.ie
mailto:tony.hearne@esb.ie
mailto:john.whelan2@esb.ie
mailto:gridcode@eirgrid.com
mailto:gridcode@eirgrid.com
mailto:gridcode@eirgrid.com
mailto:mark.lucas@bordgais.ie
mailto:OCaherty@bordgais.ie
mailto:jennifer.geraghty@sse.com
mailto:Michael.McCormack@bnm.ie

Fast Acting Peaking

Mostafa Bakhtvar

SSE

Mostafa.Bakhtvar@sse.com

Synchronous Renewable

POSITION OPEN

(@)

Pumped Storage William Carr ESB Generation and william.carr3@esb.ie
Trading

Non-Synchronous Renewable Peter King Danu Energy peter.king@danuenergy.ie

(1

Non-Synchronous Renewable Kevin Moran

Demand Customers Thomas O'Sullivan Aughinish thomas.osullivan@augh.com Gavin McClean Meta gavinmcc@meta.com

DSU (1) Paul Troughton Enel X paul.troughton@enel.com Martina Asserto Enel X martina.assereto@enel.com
DSU (2) Vlastik Buzek Patrick Liddy DRAI patrick.liddy®@thedrai.ie
Energy Storage Tom Birney

PES Jamie Burke Electric Ireland jamie.burke®@esb.ie Darren Dodd Electric Ireland

Regulatory Authority Deirdre O'Leary CRU Niamh Day CRU

Market Operator Sorcha Dineen EirGrid gridcode®eirgrid.com

Interconnector Owners Jonathan Ruddy Celtic Interconnector jonathan.ruddy®@eirgrid.ie Colin D’Arcy Greenlink colin.darcy@greenlink.ie

Solar Generators

Daniel Moloney

BNRG

dmoloney®@bnrg.ie

Hariram Subramanian

SCu

Paul Murphy

ESB Generation & Trading

Paul.murphy4@esb.ie

Offshore Non-synchronous Gen

POSITION OPEN
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